## **Notice of Special Election**

## SUNRISE LAKES PHASE IV RECREATION DISTRICT October 28, 2017

## **First Notice**

Notice is hereby given that a Special Election will be held in the Sunrise Lakes Phase 4 Recreation District on Tuesday, January 16, 2018 for the purpose of electing 3 members to the Board of Supervisors of the District. As provided in Ordinance No. 429 of the City of Sunrise, Florida adopted on April 26, I994 (The "Ordinance") and Resolution No. 2018-1 of the District adopted on October 17, 2017 (The "Resolution") one Supervisor will be elected from Inc. 1, Inc. 2 and Inc. 3 election Districts within the Sunrise Lakes Phase 4 Recreation District. The candidate receiving the highest number of votes within each election District will serve a two-year term (or such longer period until their respective successors is elected).

The Special Election shall be held for the property owners and certain residents within the boundaries of the Sunrise Lakes Phase 4 Recreation District who are eligible to vote on behalf of condominium units in the District in accordance with the Resolution. Only one vote per condominium unit may be exercised in the Special Election. The polls shall be open from 7:00 AM through 7:00PM on January 16, 2018 for each of Inc. 1, Inc. 2 and Inc. 3 at the following polling place: 10102 Sunrise Lakes Boulevard, Sunrise, Florida 33322 (Main Clubhouse).

Copies of Ordinance and Resolution are available for inspection or purchase at the principal office of the District, 8211 West Broward Boulevard, PH # 1, Plantation, Florida 33324, from 9:30 AM to 4:30 PM Monday through Friday, business days.

Qualifying for the position of Supervisor will be open from 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. on November 27, 2017 through December 1, 2017 at the Principal Office of the District, 8211 West Broward Boulevard, PH #1, Plantation, Florida.

The requirements that must be met to serve on the Board of Supervisors and other conditions pertaining thereto are set forth in Ordinance No. 429 of the City of Sunrise adopted on April 26, 1994 and Resolution No. 2018-1 of the District, copies of which are available for inspection or purchase at the Principal Office of the District from 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday.

Eligible voters desiring to vote by absentee ballot are to contact Thomas Angelos at (954) 577-9700 or via email at tangelos@sl4recdistrict.com

Juda, Eskew & Associates, P.A. as Agent for Sunrise Lakes Phase 4 Recreation District.

Kimberly Juda District Manager October 28, 2017